in Section 8558 of the Government Code, if the residence was furnished at the time of 
the loss, the insurer shall offer a provide payment under the contents (personal property) 
coverage in an amount no less than 60 at 100 percent of the policy limit applicable to 
the personal property covered under the policy, up to a maximum of three hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($350,000), policy without requiring the insured to file an itemized 
claim. 

(2) After receiving the payment described in paragraph (1), the insured may 
recover additional amounts up to the policy limit for contents coverage by filing a 
claim pursuant to the terms of the policy for the loss of contents that exceeds the value